Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Commemoration of International Women's Day "as Swachh Sujal Shakti Sammaan (SSSS) to be held on 4th March 2023.

Ref: No. D.O No. M-65055/1/2021-NWR-MOWR/7217 dated 02.02.2023, D.O No. W-11042/9/2023-JJM-V dated 09.02.2023 received from Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources River Development and Gang Rejuvenation National Water Mission New Delhi and Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation National Jal Jeevan Mission Gol New Delhi.

Government Order No. 34 - JK (JSD) of 2023 Dated: 02 .03.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Dr. Ghulam Nabi Itoo (JKAS), Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission J&K to attend the programme on "Swachh Sujal Shakti Sammaan (SSS) to be held on 4th March 2023 at Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi:-

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department.

No. JSD-NGJOGEN/16/2023-HRM- 7126377

Date: 0203.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Additional Secretary & MD (NJJM & SBM (G) National Jal Jeevan Mission Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation New Delhi.
- Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission J&K Srinagar
- 4. Pvt Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. I/C Website.
- 6. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Rehmatullah)

Under Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.

2/3/203>